=

A
HHINWGES - 5

PARTS BOOK
BRNEHETFH




Ell =
FEUEMFILT (XN16 RESIEN] LSS,
1. WIS

UWEHE | BERRAFASIHTFISIN.
Bl 1) REES

XN16 (FRTH8hELE )
2 ) RIHRFIS 3TNV70-SSY  (#RFAREHUELARL )
3)FHS ;111

4') FEHRFR L2218

5)HE 1

2. BHERASSHER

Fs AT ETPRIEM TS
2S5 RETFENEFEN , RETFTHNRES | BRETRHERBISE
RS, FEEE.
BR FHER, BB RTRPSAMIE.
HE RIAEFTANTHAE. ERARSHNTHEEMNEMS | FTrEA
RHIHEL.
opEs

RHERTEENRE.



FOREWORD

This parts list is shown the equipment components parts of [ EXCAVATOR XN75-

9].

1. HOW TO ORDER PARTS

When ordering parts , please specify the following items as shown in the following

example.

EX. 1) Model of machine :XN16 ( Shown on name plate on the side cover )

2) Engine Serial No : 3TNV70-SSY ( Shown on Engine cylinder block )

3) Part No.
4) Part Name

5) Q'TY

: 111
: Revolving joint

1

2. HOW TO USE THIS PARTS LIST.

Item

Part No.

Part Name

QTY

REMARK

It shows the part number of the parts which are included in an
parts drawing.

It is made up of several numbers and letters. It is the code used
when ordering that part, and very important that there be no
mistake in this code number when ordering.

It shows the name of part. Some of the part name contains
technical specifications.
It shows the numbers of the part in this drawing. If one part is
included in the assembly and/or component, the quantity per
such assembly and/or component is specified.

Description



41, MACHINE BOD

1.0 %22 LOWER FRAME

14 1TEDIA
111 [EEHEEL

2.0 MAIN FRAME ASSY _#Fzg

24 AREIHERK,

241 K
24.11
24.12
2413
24.14
2415
2416
2417

2418

2419

24.1.10
24111
24112
24113
24114
24.1.15

213 EEESHR
B DA
S
SRS
R HAS AL
Fil)

3.0 FRONT ASSY BiZpE®

241
242
251
2.52
2.53

31 NEL
3.2 SHTRRL
36 HEFT/SARK

CONTENTS

Travel motor

Swivel joint

Engine assembly

The engine

CYLINDERBLOCK == ====== === e e cmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm o

GEAR HOUDING

FLYWHEEL HOUSING & OLI SUMP - - ===================--==~--~

LUB.OIL SYSTEM
COOLING WATER SYSTEM
FUELINJECTION PUMP === === === ---s------------mmmmm= ==
GOVERNOR

FUEL INJECTION VALVE = = = = = = = = = = == == e e oo o

FUEL PIPE
STARTER MOTOR-= = = = = == = == = = mmmmmmmmmmmmmm e mmmmm =
GENERATOR

Seat adjuster - - == === s - mmmmm e e e mmmemmmmmm o mm s
Rotary motor

OERATING COVER === = === === == === === =mmm=—==mm=—m===-=

Diesel fuel tank assembly=- === - === =============-=--=-=--

Hydraulic tank assembly- - - = == === === =ammmmmmm e e oo m

The hand throttle === = - - o s e e e e e e e e =

Lift arm ASSY

Bucket rod ASSY
Pushing rod ASSY-=-======-==-==----=====--=-----=----



MACHINE BODY 4],

FE FHE = #H= &F
ITEM PART NO. Part Name SHHEIR QTY | Remark
1 1.0 Lower frame T&FEZR 1
2 2.0 Swing body [EIEER 1
3 3.0 Front ASSY HIEPEESR 1
1 XN16 1



MACHINE BODY 4],

XN16




1.0 LOWER FRAME %28

Iﬁ; PA%R{';—'FEO. Part Name B Q"I%;( Reﬁlairk
1 11 Lower frame welding TERES 1
2 1.2 Guide pulley Sk 2
3 13 Thrust Wheel XER 6
4 14 Travel motor TEDX 2
5 15 Driving wheel IXzhie 2
6 1.6 Track chain Assy ERE 2
7 1.7 The motor cover plate OxER 2
8 1.8 Cover plate =R 2
9 1.9 Under the cover T=R 1
10 1.10 Rotary support [EILz5EE 1
11 1.11 Swivel joint [a)4E3EsL 1
12 1.12 Before the shovel ki 1
13 113 Before the shovel cylinder BUFHEL 1
14 1.14 protective cover PHipE 1
15 1.15 Before the shovel shaft AU 2
16 1.16 Steel bushing NE 2
17 117 Front shovel oil cylinder shaft AU HELH 2
XN16 3



1.0 LOWER FRAME %

2

Ie

XN16



1.4 Travel motor 17X

25 | 0-RING 6105-B t | cotos-8 | A |

24 |SPRING 14 | Juccso00 | B

23 | BACK UP RING G958 1 | GOBURS5 A

22 | 0-RING G95-A 1 GO95A A

21 | BACK UP RING G908 1 | GOBUR90 A

20 | 0-RING G90-A 1 | GO90A A

19 | PARKING PISTON 1 |JMGC4008 | B

18 | PARKING PLATE 1 |JMGC4007 | B

17 [FRICTION PLATE 1 |JMGC4006 | B
T1-C-18) PISTON ASS'Y 7 | JMGA1011 X
1-B-15 SET PLATE 1 | JMGA1010 X
TM-B-14 BALL GUIDE 1 JMGA1009 X
11-A=13| PIN 82.4x18L 3 | JMGA1008 X
TI-A-12| SNAP RING 228 (RYE) 1 | SR28CH X
11-A-11| SPRING 1 JMGA1007
M1-A-10| SPRING SEAT 2 | JMGA1006 xr
|m-4-# | CYLINDER BLOCK 1 | JMGC4005 | X
II-A | CYLINDER BLOCK KIT C

II |ROTARY KIT C

B [SWASH PLATE 1 | JMGC4004 | B

7 |SWASH STEEL BALL 812 2 | sB12 A
I=6 |SWASH PISTON ASS'Y 1 | JMGC4003 | B

I [SWASH PISTON KIT c

S5 | SHAFT 1 |JMGC4002 | A

4 | BEARING #16004 1 | BB16004 B

3 | OlL SEAL AP 0997 ED 1 | 0SAP0997E0 A |

2 | PLUG NPT 1/16 10 | NPT116 A

1 | SHAFT CASING 1 .mmom B
"= & 3 = 3 T #'J 2 RSP

MO. PART NAME STANDARD HﬂTEEIAL REI'MHH
g At _ BYCHE A SURF.TEXTURE

GEN.TOL L Mg
:ﬁfﬂm — o= £ PTM=12/6-01- 3?|
AN Dﬂm LYW |check OWG. NAME — BREQZEEET
wre  ——  [=% zel HYDRAULIC MOTOR &
gna iﬁ:ﬂ" FD REDUCER ASSY
WIREAT e 2016, 04. 05 Eﬁ%‘;ﬂ el JMGC4000
smor  ——  |SansoemmBE | A, [ 2 %8 5 EE

XN16 5



1.4 Travel motor {7ELS

50-1| PIN P6x14L 2 | P10000OP3 | B
50 | PLUG PF1/8 2 | JiDG2008-16| B
43 | O—-RING P8 2 | PO 008 A
48 | =3oi2l BOLT M8x20L 7 | WBMOB20 A

M-A-47| VALVE PLATE 1 JMGA1025 X
46 | PIN @5x10L 1 JMGA1024 B
45 | BALL BEARING #6201 1 BB6201 A
44 | PLUG PT1/4 1 PT 1/4 A
43 | CHECK SEAT 1 | JMAA1030 | B
42 | STEEL BALL 9/32 1 |sB932 A
41 | PLUG 2 | JMGA1023 B
40 | 0-RING P12 2 | PO 012 A
39 | SPRING T | JMGA1022 B
38 | SPOOL T | UMGA1021 B

MM-37| PLUG 2 | JMGA1020 B

[I-36 | 0—RING AS568-115 2 | AD 115 A

II-35| SPRING 2 | JMGA1019 B

II[-34 | SPRING SEAT 2 | JMGA1018 X

MM-33| PLUG 2 | JMGA1017 B

11-32| O-RING P10 2 | PO 010 A

III-31| SPRING 2 | JMGA1016 B

II-30| CHECK 2 | JMGA1015 B

[I1-29| MAIN SPOOL 1| JMGA1014 X
m | MAIN SPOOL KIT C
28 | REAR COMVER 1 |JuGC4010 | B
27 | ORIFICE 0.5 2 | JMGA1012 | A
26 | O—RING PB 2 | PO 006 A
W o= = El E] 2 3 H =

|__NO, . PART NAE STANDARD Q RE_H#RK

6 XN16




1.4 Travel motor 17X

B4 | PLUG(E2t2H) PF1/8 1 | PP18

83 | PLUG(STEEL) PF1/4 1 | PP14

82 | PLUG(E=2Y) PF1/4 1 | PP14

B1 | PLUG(Bat~%) PF3/8 2 | PP38

80 | RVET 2 | RVT175 =]
79 | NAME PLATE 1 | JMGC4025 | B
78 | STOP RING 1 |JmMcceo2s | B
77 | PLUG 2 | JMGA1042 | B
76 | O—RING P14 2 | PD D14 A
75 | WIRE 92.5 T | UJMGA1041 A
74 | RING GEAR COVER 1| JMGA1040 A
73 | O—RING G120 1 |60 120 A
72 | SNAP RING cY p15(52) 3 | SR15CS A
71 | THRUST PLATE 1 JMGA1039 A
70 | NEEDLE(B) o4, 7x11 3x13| JMGA1038 A
69 | PLANETARY GEAR(B) | Z:32 3 | UMGA1037 B
68 | WASHER(B) 3 | UMCGA1036 B
o= = @ =+ = Moog T H I RSP
o PART NAME STANDARD MATERIAL | _Q'TY REMARK

67 | SPRING PIN #2.5%15L 3 | SP2515 B
66 | CARRIER PIN 3 | JMGA1035 B
65 | SNAP RING CY o26(&8) 1 | SR26CS A
B4 | CARRIER 1 | JMCA1034 A
63 | SUN GEAR Z:20 T | IMGA1033 A
62 | SNAP RING cY p18(88) 4 | SR18CS A
61 | PLATE 1 |JMGC4024 | B
80 | NEEDLE(A) #3.2x16 4x23| JMGC4023 | A
59 | PLANETARY GEAR(A) | Z:27 4 | JMGA1030 B
58 | COLLAR 4 |JMGC4022 | A
57 | WASHER(A) 4 |JMec4021 | B
56 | SNAP RING CH o90(&58) 1 | SR90CS A
55 | ANGULAR BAERING #90x9120x15 2 | AC 90120 A
54 | FLOATING SEAL GUIDE 1 | JMGA1027 A
53 | RING GEAR 1 | JMGA1026 B
52 | O-RING AS568—050 1 | AD 050 A
51 | FLOATING SEAL 1 |JS1120SCB | A
o = g @ £ 2 Mo [ 22| 8 2 RSP
MO, PART NAME STANDARD MATERIAL_|_Q'TY REMARK

XN16 7




1.4 Travel motor 17X

[

= |

L

[

ay B
B |
L

=2 L

|

R

® o

T | fan
;,-f I\. 2
: i :
(L) __ | H —®
& i |
— Ll H L
R 2
\ Y ]
&
A Ny vy =
_____ YR
PR
-\. _@
i 5

XN16



1.11 SWIVEL JOIONT [Elf&izEsL

Iﬁ?/l Pi{jfo. Part Name G Q"Iii;( Re%;airk
1 FSJ20080-000{Oil distribution shaft assembly oA ZE 1
2 FSJ20080-000{solid of revolution [EEEHR 1
3 FSJ20-31A-05(Kit-seal EEHEIRE 1
4 FSJ20-31A-00{Retaining ring HE 1
5 GB/T894.0-50(Shaft clamp ARE 1
6 g?)JozoO(())?)(())_oe, End cover = 1
7 GB/T70.1-M8)Inner Hexagon cylinder head screw M7 ABEEARET 4
8 GB/T93-8 Spring washer SRESEE 4

XN16



1.11 SWIVEL JOIONT [Elf&izEsL

o
>
X

VY AN AN AL \
i\
| HHOW

XN16

10



2.0 MAIN FRAME ASSY tZ#8

Iﬁ; PA%R{'IC'FEO. Part Name THETR Q"l%;( R eﬁ,airk
1 2.1 Upper bracket welding IRIRE 1
2 22 Rubber sheath BEIFE 1
3 23 snap-gauge K 1
4 24 Engine assembly BB 1
5 2.5 Covering parts B 1
6 26 Covering parts BEMH 1
7 2.7 Tank top lock RS 2 1
8 2.8 weight FoE 1
9 29 The back door =[] 1
10 2.10 After the door lock =k 1
11 211 ceiling ToutA 1
12 2.12 The seat FEF 1
13 213 Seat adjuster BERETHR 1
14 2.14 Cover plate =i 1
15 2.15 Seat plate BEfFEIRER 1
16 2.16 Glue the pier Fig 2
17 2.17 Seat plate BEfRZERETR 1
18 2.18 pin i 1
19 2.19 Pin board THhR 1
20 2.20 The door lock after nasal =BG 1
21 221 Water bottle holder iE/KEE SR 1
22 2.22 Excessive kettle IKEE 1
23 2.23 Diesel filter holder LS S22 1
24 2.24 Diesel fuel filter SRR 1
25 2.25 Wire harness &R 1
26 2.26 Wire harness 57 1
27 227 Wire harness &R 1
28 2.28 Wire harness 57 1
29 2.29 Wiring harness bracket SRR ZR 1
30 2.3 Oil-water separator KD RS 1
31 231 Oil and water separator support. KO EESZZR 1
32 232 Hang the bridge £33 1
33 233 Seat stent BEFESZER 1

XN16 11



2.0 MAIN FRAME ASSY tZ#8

Iﬁ; PA%R{'IC'FEO. Part Name 2R Q"l%;( R eﬁ,airk
34 2.34 Cover plate =R 1
35 2.35 Sound insulation cotton (=i 1
36 2.36 Cover plate =R 1
37 2.37 Cover plate =R 1
38 2.38 The pedals RE R 1
39 2.39 Right pedal Akt 1
40 24 Water mouth mukO 1
41 241 Rotary motor [EIE= 2257 1
42 242 Operating cover BFE 1
43 [243 Foot pad il 1
44 244 Foot pad illi el 1
45 245 Covering parts B 1
46 2.46 Covering parts Bl 1
47 247 The battery holder FEHRENR 1
48 248 hook £ 2
49 2.49 he battery 251 1
50 25 Covering parts B=t 1
51 251 Diesel fuel tank assembly SHAEERL 1
52 2.52 Hydraulic tank assembly RIEHFERA 1
53 2.53 The hand throttle FH] 1
54 2.54 Rubber strip BERS 1
55 2.55 Solenoid valve R 1
56 2.56 The horn LAIUAN 1
57 2.57 The battery switch FEHRFFX 1
58 2.58 Instrument cover RIFE 1
59 2.59 instrument eSS 1
60 26 switch FFR 1

12 XN16



2.0 MAIN FRAME ASSY tZ#8

y -
fEL W, oW s
= .E_ 8y L

YA
; V

13

XN16




2.4 ENGINE ASSY &= mk

Iﬁ; PA%R{'IC'FEO. Part Name THETR Q"l%;( R eﬁlairk
1 241 The engine Bl 1
2 242 Engine block BRI 4
3 243 Engine front legs. KA ESHE 2
4 244 Engine left rear machine leg. RS 2EHR 1
5 245 Engine right rear machine leg. Ko aETEsHE 1
6 24.6 pump disc RiZ 1
7 247 Silencer support iHERa e 1
8 248 Oil gate bracket. Nt e AR 1
9 249 Hoisting ring REEIN 1
10 24.10 silencer HERR 1
11 2411 The main pump IR 1
12 2412 A empty filter tubes TIREA 1
13 2.4.13 B empty filter tubes TUREB 1
14 2.4.14 Air filter. e A= 1
15 2415 The radiator BRER 1
16 2.4.16 Every wind on board ERRXIIR 1
17 2417 Under the wind plate TEREXIAR 1
18 24.18 water inlet BKE 1
19 2.4.19 Radiator rubber block BRI 2
20 2.4.20 sheath rE 1
21 2421 The water breaks down the pipe -1 IKEHKE-1 1
22 24.22 The water breaks down the pipe -3 TKERHKE-3 1
23 24.23 The water breaks down the pipe -2 TKERHIKE -2 1
24 2.4.24 Left every wind plate ERRIXAR 1

14 XN16



2.4 ENGINE ASSY &= mk

@@@@ SIENOIC)

) (2

&

W 9 e @

15

XN16



2.4.1 The engine &I

(3TNV70-SSY)

Iﬁ; PA%R{';—'FEO. Part Name SHER Q"I%;( Reﬁlairk
1 2411 CYLINDER BLOCK
2 24.1.2 GEAR HOUDING
3 24.13 FLYWHEEL HOUSING & OLI SUMP
4 2414 CYLINDER HEAD & BONNET
5 24.15 EXHAUST MANIFOLD
6 24.16 CAMSHAFT & DRIVING GEAR
7 2417 CRANKSHAFT & PISTON
8 24.18 LUB.OIL SYSTEM
9 24.19 COOLING WATER SYSTEM
10 24.1.10 FUEL INJECTION PUMP
11 24111 GOVERNOR
12 24.1.12 FUEL INJECTION VALVE
13 24.1.13 FUEL PIPE
14 24.1.14 STARTER MOTOR
15 24.1.15 GENERATOR

16

XN16



24.1.1 CYLINDER BLOCK

WhiEa 7oA 25 % |
SFARE FART UNDER=5 17D FART
L] T —
ki

(AWITNVTD-SSY (D)=

(B (Ep=

(Cym (F)=
Mo,  Lew Parts Ma. Description aty I R

(A (B) (C) (D (E) (F)
1 1 719515-01560 BLOCKASSY, CYLINDER 1
4 2 105311-01080  PLUG, 30 4
5 2 118962301250  PLUG, 45 1
B 2 11928501880  PLUG, 25 3
7 2 11862002020  BOLT METAL CAP 8
10 2 1189717-02411  BUSH, CAMSHAFT 1
11 2 124060-01050  PLUG, PT1/8 1
12 2 12416001840 PLUG, PT1M 1
13 2 27241-120000  PLUG, 12 1
23 2 119717402830  BEARING, THRUST 2
26 1 11851501200  BOLT, HEAD 14
27 1 119515-01331  GASKET, HEAD 1
28 1 719717-02801  BEARING, MAIN 4 1
3 1 71971702811 BEARING, 0.25US 4 2
34 1 119810-02841  BEARING, THRUST 0.25 2 3
XN16 17



2.4 1.2 GEAR HOUSING

GFTTTO
a(=73237]

[AmITHVTD-SSY (D)=
(Bl (E)=
()= (F)=
Ma. Lew. Parts Mo, Description Q'ty 1
Ay (B) (C) Dy (E) (F)
1 1 119717-01501 CASE, GEAR 1
2 1 118717-01570 STUD 3
3 1 119734-01590 COVER ASSY.GEAR CASE 1
4 2  T719734-01500 COVERASSY.GEAR CASE 1
5 3 119717-01521 COVER, GEAR CASE 1
[ 4  23TE-030000 PLUG, RO3 z
7 3  119717-01800  SEAL, OIL 1
8 2 119717-32100 COVER ASSY 1
9 3 119717-32080  COVER 1
10 3 129900-32130  VALVE, RELIEF 1
11 3 129001-32320 SPRING 1
12 3 129001-32330  PLUG 1
13 2 119717-32110 ROTOR, INMER 1
14 2 118717-32120 ROTOR, OUTER 1
15 2 119802-32130 SCREW, MGX16 &
16 1 119717-01750 COVER 1
17 1 119660-01811 PIPE, KNOCK 4
18 1 119624-32040 O-RING,_ P12.0 1
19 1 118717-32050 O-RING, P17.0 3
20 1 121B50-51960 O-RING 1
21 1 26106-060122  BOLT, MEX 12 PLATED 1
22 1  26106-060162  BOLT, MEX 16 PLATED r
23 1 26106-060402  BOLT, MEX 40 PLATED 4
24 1 26106-060402  BOLT, MEX 40 PLATED 3
25 1 26106-060602 BOLT, MEX 60 PLATED 7
26 1  26106-060652  BOLT, MEX 65 PLATED 2
27 1 26306-080002  NUT, M& 3
28 1 124160-01751 COVER, FILLER 1
20 1 24311-000320 O-RING, 1AP32.0 1

18

XN16



2.4 .1.3 FLYWHEEL HOUSING & OIL SUMP

9777 10
BHBH

(AWITNVTD-SSY (D}s
() (Epm
(C)m (F)=
No. Lew Parts No. Description Q'y
(A) _(B) (C) 107 (E} (F)
1 1 129100-D1580  FIN, BX16 2
2 1 11851501601  HOUSING, FLYWHEEL 1
3 1 119620-01750  CAP 1
4 1 118734-02220  SEAL, OIL 1
5 1 26206-100252  BOLT, M10X 25 PLATED 7
6 1 26206-100302  BOLT, M10X 30 PLATED 3
7 1 11951501720  SPACER, OIL SUMP 1
8 1 119540-01770  SUMPASSY, OIL 1
g 2 10542501690  PLUG, 16 1
11 2 72190160002 WASHER, SEAL 16 1
12 1 26106060122  BOLT, MEX 12 PLATED 1
13 1 26106-060252  BOLT, MEX 25 PLATED 1
14 1 26106-060452  BOLT, MEX 45 PLATED 17
XN16 19



2.4 .1.4 CYLINDER HEAD & BONNET

XN16

20



2.4 .1.4 CYLINDER HEAD & BONNET

(AmITHVTD-SSY (D)=
(Bjm (Em
[C)= (F)=
Mo, Lew. Parts Mo. Description Qty I R
(A (B) (C) (O (E) (F)
1 1 129901-11450 PROTECTOR, NOZZLE 3
2 1 119600-11460  GASKET, NOZZLE ]
3 1 105010-11490  CAP, VALVE i
4 1 119515-11740  HEAD ASSY, CYLINDER 1
] 2 119285-11980  PLUG, 35 2
10 2 23876-005000 PLUG, ROOS 1
11 2 11851511101 VALVE, INTAKE 3
12 2 11851511110 VALVE, EXHAUST 3
13 2 118717-11131  SPRING, VALVE B
14 2 12950811180  RETAINER, SPRING [
15 2 119717-111%0  COTTER 12
16 2 118717-11340  SEAL VALVE STEM 3
17 2 18717-11350  SEAL, VALVE STEM 3
18 1 22351060012 PIN, SPRING 6.0X12 2
19 1 119515-11200  SUPPORT ASSY, ARM 1
20 2 119515-11240  SHAFTASSY ROCKER 1
23 2 1E717-11260 SUPPORT, ROCKER ARM 3
24 2 11951511280 SPRING 2
25 2 119717-11B50  ARM, ROCKER [}
26 3 129150-11230  SCREW, VALVE ADJUST B
28 3 129150-11750  NUT, M8 i
29 2 22242000120  RING, 12 2
30 2 26979050162  SCREW, MSX16 1
3 1 26106-080402  BOLT, M8X 40 FLATED 3
3z 1 124160-01751 COVER, FILLER 1
33 1 119515-11380  BOMNETASSY, HEAD 1
34 2 119717-03031  PLATE 1
35 3 119717-03070 BAFFLE, BREATHER 1
36 2 119717-03070 BAFFLE, BREATHER 2
37 2 119802-03100  DIAPHRAGM ASSY 1
38 3 119802-03110  PLATE 1
39 3 11980203121  COVER, DIAPHRAGM 1
40 3 119802-03131  DIAPHRAGM 1
4 3 119802-03141  SPRING, DIAPHRAGM 1
43 2 11951511310  GASKET BONNET 1
44 2 119515-11320 COVER, BONNET 1
45 2 11951511330 GASKET 1
46 2 22857-500M00  SCREW, 5X10 4
47 2 22857-500100  SCREW, 5X10 4
48 2 ZIB57-500MB0  SCREW, 5X16 2
49 1 24311000320 O-RING, 1AP32.0 1
50 1 26106-060202  BOLT, MEX 20 PLATED 3
51 1 26106-060752  BOLT, M&X 75 PLATED [
52 1 1M97T17-T7E01  PLUG, GLOW 3
53 1 119717-77820 CONNECTOR, GLOW PLUG 1
54 1 129800-07900  LIFTER 1
55 1 26106-080162  BOLT, M&X 16 PLATED 2
56 1 119515-11800  GUIDE, VALVE i 1
XN16 21



2.4 .1.5 EXHAUST MANIFOLD

[AmITHVTD-SSY (D)=
[Bje (Em
[C)= (F)=
Mo.  Lev. Parts No. Description Qty I R
(A) (B) () (O (E) (F)
1 1 11971813100  MANIFOLD, EXHAUST 1
2 1 1871713110 GASKET 1
3 1 118717-13600  STUD, MBX50 2
4 1 118802-13620  BOLT, M&X50 4
5 1 119131-18320  STUD, MBX22 4
& 1 26306-080002  NUT, M8 2
7 1 11851513200  GASKET, SILENCER 1
22 XN16



24 .1.6 CAMSHAFT & DRIVING GEAR

(AWITHVTD-SSY (D)=
(BJe (Epe
(C)m (F)m
Mo.  Lewv. Parts Na. Description Q'ty I R
(A) B (C) (O (E) (F)
1 1 119620-14200  TAPPET B
2 1 119515-14400  ROD, PUSH &
3 1 11951514581 CAMSHAFT ASSY 1
& 1 26106-060122  BOLT, MEX 12 PLATED 2
g 1 ME717-25050  SHAFT IDLE 1
10 1 ME717-25101  GEARASSY, IOLE 1
13 1 26106-060352  BOLT, MEX 35 PLATED 3
14 1 129150-25301  BOLT 4
15 1 19717-25030  GEAR, PUMP 1
16 1 ME717-51150  FLANGE 1
17 1 18717-25911  BUSH, IDLE GEAR 1 1
XN16 23



2.4 .1.7 CRANKSHAFT & PISTON

(AWITHVTO-SSY (D)=
(B (Ep
(Cm (Fm
MNo.  Lew Parts Mo. Description Qy I R
(A} (B) (C) (D} (E} i(F}
1 1 11951521700  CRANKSHAFT ASSY 1
2 2 129100-01580  PIN, BX16 1
4 2 118717-21200 GEAR, CRANKSHAFT 1
5 2 2512040120  KEY, 4% 12 1
7 1 119620-21500  BOLT, FLYWHEEL 5
8 1 11951521580  FLYWHEEL ASSY 1
10 2 124950-21600 GEAR, RING 1
1 1 119717-21650  V-PULLEY 1
12 1 119621-21681  BOLT. FLANGE 12X1.25 1
13 1 119620-21841  WASHER 1
14 1 11951522080  PISTON ASSY 3
16 2 119515-22500  RING SET, PISTON 3
20 1 11951522300  PIN, PISTON 3
21 1 222524000220 RING, 22 B
22 1 11951523000  ROD ASSY, CONNECTING 3
25 2 119717-23200 BOLT, CONNECTING ROD 6
26 2 119515-23601  BEARING, CRANK PIN 3
28 1 119717-23810  BEARING, PISTON FIN 3 1
29 1 11951523611  METALASSY,0.25 3 2
k)| 1 11951522900  PISTON ASSY, 0.2505 3 3
33 2 119515-22550  RING SET, 0.25 08 3 3
24 XN16



2.4 .1.8 LUB.OIL SYSTEM

12 AiEs
LOOSE PART
E 17
(AWITHVTD-SSY (D=
(B (E}
[C)= (F)e=
Mo,  Lew Parts Mo. Description 'y I R
(A (B} (C) (D) (E} (F)
1 1 11951534801  DIPSTICK, OIL 1
2 1 121520-34810  GUIDE, DIPSTICK 1
3 1 118717-35140  BOLT 1
5 1 119717-32060  O-RING, P15.0 1
B 1 11951535080  PIPE ASSY OIL INLET 1
10 1 26106-060102  BOLT MEX 10 PLATED 2
11 1 114250-33450  SWITCH, 0.5KG 1
12 1 118717-38210  FIPE, OIL 1
13 1 129005-59830  BOLT ASSY, JOINT MB 2
14 2 22190080002 WASHER, SEAL S 2
15 2 23857030000  BOLT, JOINT 3 2
16 1 72190080002 WASHER, SEAL 8 2
17 1 11930535151  FILTER ASSY, DGBXLES 1
18 1 11930535151  FILTER ASSY, DEBXLES 1
XN16 25



2.4 .1.9 COOLING WATER SYSTEM

(B (Ep
[C)= (F)=
Mo,  Lew. Parts No. Description ity I R
(A) (B] (C) (D) I(E) (F)
1 1 119C10-42000 PUMPASSY, WATER 1
3 2 1971742031 GASKET 1
4 2 11951542041 COVER 1
g 2 119C10-42320  O-RING, 2028 1
10 2 12091649740 PLUG, RO3 1
11 2 26577060122  SCREW, MGX12 4
12 2 27241250000 PLUG, 25 1
13 1 11951542020  GASKET, WATER PUMP 1
14 1 23414-080000  GASKET,8X1.0 1
15 1 26106080122  BOLT, M8X 12 PLATED 1
16 1 26106-080502  BOLT, M8X 50 PLATED 3
17 1 119717-42350  V-PULLEY D=100 1
18 1 119740-42370  V-BELT A355 1
19 1 11965344740 FAN, COOLING D=320 1
20 1 12126744760  SPACER 1
21 1 26106-060352  BOLT, MEX 35 PLATED 4
22 1 12935049530 COVER, THERMOSTAT 1
23 1 119717-48800  THERMOSTAT T 1
24 1 26106-080202  BOLT MB8X 20 PLATED 2
25 1 17105649120  PLUG, DRAIN 1
26 1 12145042450  PLUG, M16 1
27 1 12446544950 GASKET, 16 1
28 1 12425049351 SENSOR 1
29 1 12915049360  GASKET 1
26 XN16



2.4 .1.10 FUEL INJECTION PUMP

[AmITNVTD-35Y ()=

[B)m (Ej=

[C)= (F=

Mo,  Lev. Parts Na. Description Qty R
(A) (B} {C) (D) (E)} I(F)
1 1 71954151300 FIEASSY 1 1
4 2 12915551020 STUD 2
8 2 122710-51090  KEY 1
52 2 158B00-51270 STOPPER, TAPPET 3
53 2 12915551280 O-RING. 56 3
54 2 129155-51280  O-RING. 56 1
&1 2 129155-51400 DEFLECTOR 1
62 2 158600-51410 PLUG, DEFLECTOR 1
B3 2 11971751420  O-RING 1
B4 2 158600-51420 PLUG, DEFLECTOR 1
84 2 158B00-51570 PLUG 1
B5 2 12915551580  O-RING 1
BT 2 12915551701 COVER 1
B8 2 1OTT-5ITI1 GASKET 1
B 2 11971751750  COVER 1
o0 2 1197751761 GASKET 1
91 2 158600-51790 STOOPER, RACK 1
92 2 119717-51860  NUT, M& 2
94 2 22190-160002 WASHER, SEAL 16 1
85 2 22217-120000 WASHER, SPRING 12 1
DE 2 22351050010  PIN, SPRING 5.0%10 2
100 2 26022050122  SCREW, M5X12 8
102 2 26716-120002  NUT M12 1
107 2 12915552051  GASKET 1
108 2 129100-52200 COVER 1
XN16 27



24 .1.11 GOVERNOR

[AWITHVTD-SSY (D=
(B)e (Ep
[Cm (F)=

Mo, Lew Parts Mo. Description Qty I R

(A) (B} () (D) (E) (F)

2 2 18717-51930 FLUG,M1D 1

3 2 1MITIT-61050  GASKET 1

4 2 119717-61060 COVER, GOVERNOR CASE 1

5 2 1971761070 GASKET 1

11 2 12915551280  O-RING, S6 1

26 2 12925561410 NUT, LOCK 1

27 2 119534-61420 SPRING 1

29 2 11951561440  LEVER, CONTROL 1

67 2 158552-51700  SHIM SET 1

72 2 119660-61901  RETAINER, SHAFT 1

76 2 26106080102  BOLT, MEX 10 PLATED 1

80 2 129155-51460  BOLT, IDLE 1

81 2 158552-51900 O-RING 1

83 2 22180-100002  WASHER, SEAL 10 1

85 2 22372040000 PIN, SNAP 4 1

86 2 26106080102  BOLT, MEX 10 PLATED 4

87 2 25106060142  BOLT, M&X 14 PLATED 2

88 2 26106-060202  BOLT, MEX 20 PLATED 4

89 2 26106060452  BOLT, MBX 45 PLATED 3

a0 2 26756-0B0002  NUT, LOCK M§ 1

124 2 11923377932  SOLENOID, STOP 1

28 XN16



2.4 .1.12 FUEL INJECTION VALVE

XN16

29



2.4 .1.12 FUEL INJECTION VALVE

(AmITMVTD-SSY iD=
(E)m (Em
()= (Fm
Lew. Parts No. Description Q'ty

iA) (8) (C) (O (E} (F)

1 1 118317-53001 VALVE ASSYINJECTION 3
3 2 118517-53010  NOZZLE ASSY 3
4 2 129901-53800  SHIM SET, ADJUSTING 3
15 1 129150-58120  RETAIMER, PFIPE 1
18 2 129150-58131  BOLT, Max14 2
20 1 119546-53810  PIPE ASSY, INJECTION 1
ey 1 119546-53820  PIPE ASSY, INJECTION 1
22 1 119546-53830  PIPE ASSY, INJECTION 1
23 1 103854-35140  BOLT, PIPE JOINT 1
24 1 101304-58020  JOINT, PIPE 12 1
25 1 22180120002 WASHER, SEAL12 2
26 1 118515-58540  PIPE ASSY, RETURN 1
32 1 119744-53560  PIPE ASSY, RETURN 1
33 2 124066-58100 CLIP, HOSE B 2
36 1 129901-58560 GASKET 3
3F 1 119740-53590  JOINT, OVER FLOW 1
38 1 119620-58T00  MUT, NOZZLE 3
) 1 118813-58950  WALVE ASSY, CHECK 1
45 1 22180120002 WASHER, SEAL 12 2
30 XN16



24 .1.13 FUEL PIPE

FiES
LOOSE PARTS

[AWATHVTD-ESY (D=
(B (Epm
[C= (F)=
Ma.  Lew Parts Na. Description Q'ty R
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F)
1 1 129612-52100 PUMPASSY, FUEL FEED 1
2 1 119934-55611  BRACKET, FILTER 1
3 1 129335-55701  SEPARATOR ASSY.WATER 1
4 2 104200-55321  VALVE, TAPER 1
5 2 104200-55330  SPRING, VALVE 1
B 2 104200-55341  HANDLE 1
7 2 124064-55510 COVER 1
8 2 102103-55520 O-RING 1
g 2 110250-55610  RING, RETAINING 1
10 2 12125755720 SPRING 1
11 2 12125755731  FLOAT 1
13 2 101720-55750  PLUG, & 2
14 2 104200-55750 SCREW, M4 1
15 2 17108155910 SCREEN 1
16 2 23418060000  GASKET, 6X1.0 2
17 2 24311-240100 O-RING, 1AP10A 1
18 1 129004-55801  FILTER, FUEL 2
19 1 129210-59080  PIPE ASSY, FUEL 1
20 2  124766-59050 CLIP HOSE 115 2
22 1 129950-59211  PIPE, FUEL 1
23 2 124766-53050  CLIP, HOSE 11.5 2
24 2 129950-53221 TUBE, CORRUGATED 1
25 2 105025-58530  PIPE, FUEL D13X400 1
XN16 31



STARTER MOTOR

24 .1.14

XN16

32




24 .1.14

STARTER MOTOR

(AmITHVTD-SSY (D)=
(B (E)m
(C)m (F=
Mo. Lew Parts No. Description Q'ty I
{A) _(B) (&) (O (E) (F)
1 1 18717-77010  STARTER, P1.1 1
2 2 XD2B1007750  YOKE ASSY 1
3 3 XD2B0996180  STARTERKIT 2
4 2  XD2851051%0  HOLDER ASSY 1
5 3 XD285205030  SPRING 4
& 2 XD282005991  ARMATURE ASSY 1
7 2 XD2B3006960  CLUTCHASSY 1
8 2 X4284001580  HOUSING ASSY 1
] 3 X6491050100  BEARING, NEEDLE 1
10 2 X02B5007030  FRAME ASSY 1
11 3 XO491040950  BEARING 1
12 3 X02B0626010  COVER 1
13 2 X02B4105040  BEARING ASSY 1
14 3 X9491034330  BEARING 1
15 2 X02B6105010  SHAFTASSY 1
16 3 X9491034320  BEARING 1
17 2 X02B6305010  GEAR 3
18 2 X02B6355010  GEAR 1
19 2 X02B7405140 LEVER 1
20 2 XZ534000090  SWITCHASSY 1
21 2 XB0S57T15000  RING 1
22 2 XS490721360  RING 1
23 2 X0280210331  NUT 1
24 2 Xo490138110  WASHER 1
75 2 X54901380%0  WASHER 1
26 2 XS490138100  WASHER 1
27 2 X02B4525010  PLATE 1
28 2 XO490562360  NUT 1
29 2 XS490560750  NUT 2
30 2 X9490423420  BOLT, THROUGH 2
32 2 XO400065670  SCREW, M4XE 2
33 2 X1280330020 COVER, TERMINAL 1
34 2 X1288510130  NUT 1
35 1 26106-100252  BOLT, M10X 25 PLATED 2
XN16 33



2.4 .1.15 GENERATOR

i
LOOSE PARTS

XN16

34



2.4 .1.15 GENERATOR

D)=
(Ep
iF=
Mo,  Lew Parts Mo. Description 'ty R
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F)
1 1 119626-77210  ALTERMNATOR, 12V-554 1
2 2 XB490561001  NUT 1
3 3 120052-77380 ROTORASSY 1
4 3 123501-79240  BEARING, BALL 1
5 3 119620-78250 COVER 1
] 2 120052-77422  FRAME ASSY 1
7 3 119620-73200  BEARING, BALL 1
] 3 119620-79210  PLATE, RETAINER 1
] 3 119620-78220  SCREW 4
0 3 11962079230  STUD 2
11 2 128401-77440  FRAME 1
12 2 119626-77450  COVER 1
13 2 119620-T7461  PULLEY 1
14 2 11962077471 NUT 1
15 2 119620-77480  COLLAR 1
16 2 12042377710  REGULATOR ASSY 1
17 2 12905279260 HOLDER 1
18 2 120052-79270  HOLDER BRUSH 1
19 2 119620-75290  SCREW B
20 2 119820-79300  SCREW 1
Al 2 119620-78310  BOLT 3
22 2 119620-79320 SCREW 2
23 2 118620-79330 BOLT 2
24 2 119620-79340  BUSH, INSULATION 1
25 2 119620-79350  NUT 2
2 1 26106-100502  BOLT, M10X 50 PLATED 1
27 1 119230-77330  ADJUSTER 1
28 1 12473277340 SPACER 1
29 1 128972-77341  BOLT, ADJUSTER L=50 1
30 1 26106-080202  BOLT, MEX 20 PLATED 1
M 1 11964366000 DIODE 1
a2 1 11980277200  RELAY, SAFETY 1
a3 1 119650-77811  RELAY ASSY, GLOW 1
36 1 12915577925  TIMER 1
a7 1 12821177820 TIMER 1
XN16 35



2.13 SEAT ADJUSTER PEEWFETIIR

Iﬁ?/l Pi{jfo. Part Name G Q"Iii;( Re%;airk
1 2.13.1 Adjustment plate VERRL 1
2 2132 spring SHE 1
3 2.13.3 L plate Lk 1
4 2134 Tie rod Rt 1

36

XN16



2.13 SEAT ADJUSTER PEEWFETIIR

XN16 37



241 ROTARY MOTOR

[E]%& Sk

Iﬁ; PA%R{';—'FEO. Part Name B Q"I%;( Reﬁlairk
1 6029069-001 [Bearing shell HHIRGTIR 1
2 6029068-001 |Retaining ring HE 1
3 7420-01 Bearing cover L 1
4 6029067-001 |The output shaft s 1
5 Z351-02 plug L 1
6 6029023-002 |bearing SR 1
7 G018-01 Joint shaft BXzhi 1
8 K301 Xring Xring 1
9 6029068-003 |The sealing ring ZEE 1
10 |6029124-001 |Retaining ring P4 1
11 6029023-001 |bearing L3V 1
12 9050-000 The shaft end seal L e ) 1
13 Y136-3 GG GG 1
14 22134 Qil distribution disc Boima 1
15 G205 The joint shaft RIEARAH 1
16 C017-01 shell R 1
17 Z351-01 Oil plug Nl 6
18 9049-0 Inner ring seal HE 1
19 14384-010 bolt 2e 4
20 7383 spring HE 2
21 14351 pin HF 2
22 913-2 The outer ring seal MBI 1
23 8915 Balance disc TR 1
24 21466 Qil distribution valve BEhE 1
25 4999136-001 |o-rings OZLFE 4
26 F222 Wear-resistant plate M EEAE 1
27 02-164261 |The overflow valve i 2
28 6041370-001 |plug L 2
29 PO51 The sign Frh& 1
30 P708-01 Plastic oil plug b2y NI 2
31 P709 Plastic oil plug k22 S leh 2
32 7241-02 The rivet ey 2
33 L048 spring HE 2

38 XN16



2.41 ROTARY MOTOR [E)3£5A

Fe | m=#s _ 98 | &%
ITEM | PART NO. Part Name SHER QTY | Remark
34 |2071-06  |Steel ball R 2

XN16

39



2.41 ROTARY MOTOR [E)3£5A

19— 18

16—

= =13

40

XN16



2.42 OERATING COVER 2=

Iﬁ?/l Pi{jfo. Part Name B Q"Iii;( Re%;airk
1 2421 Bblind flange =R 1
2 2422 Armrest ®F 1
3 2423 Operation handle BEFW 2
4 2424 Blind flange =R 1
5 2425 Main Valve Assembly FiRE B 1
6 242.6 Balls. BksL 2
7 2427 Operation cover welding BIEERS 1

XN16

41



2.42 OERATING COVER 2=

42

XN16



2.42.5 Main Valve Assembly &=,

Iﬁ?/l Pi{jfo. Part Name B Q"Iii;( Re%;airk

1 24255 Main Valve FiE 1
2 24252 Joystick IRV 4
3 24253 Flat washer ¢ 8 FEEp8

4 24254 Spring washer @ 8 SHEEHE 8 12
5 24255 Connection Bar 1 L 2
6 24256 Nut M8 12EFM8 4
7 24257 Connection Bar 2 2 4
8 24258 Turn to the ball head. EEE kL 6
9 24259 Handle connection block(right) FIEER (B) 1
10 2.42.5.10 Handle connection block(left) FioEER (£) 1
11 242511 Operating stick length RS 2
12 2.425.12 Operation rod break BREITRE 2
13 242513 Nut M10 1263M10 4
14 2.425.14 Inner Heptagonal Bolt M8X30 A7 ABIREM8X30 6
15 2.425.15 Plastic ball head 2 SRS 4

XN16 43



2.42.5 Main Valve &

XN16

44




2.51 DIESEL FUEL TANK ASSEMBLY L&Hfa =k

FE S = #H= #F
ITEM | PART NO. Part Name S QTY | Remark

1 2511 Qil drain port BeRO 1

2 2.51.2 Diesel fuel tank LmE 1

3 2.51.3 Fixed plate ElEHR 1

4 2514 Screen e 1

5 2.51.5 Fuel tank cap HfEE= 1

6 2.516 Diesel sensor LML RRES 1

XN16 45



2.51 DIESEL FUEL TANK ASSEMBLY %S5 R

46 XN16



2.52 HYDRAULIC TANK ASSEMBLY & EHBfES A%

Iﬁ; PA%R{';—'FEO. Part Name B Q"I%;( Reﬁlairk
1 25211 Hydraulic tank welding R RERE 1
2 2.52.2 Oil return mouth EHOEES 1
3 2.52.3 Back to the oil filter [l HRREE 1
4 2.524 o-rings OZLFE] 1
5 2.52.5 Plastic tank cover. BrLmES 1
6 2.52.6 Filter holder I EE 1
7 2.52.7 bolt 1212 1
8 2528 Return oil filter core spring. Bl EE 1
9 2,529 Oil suction filter MR AR 1
10 [252.20 The cap SHEE 1
11 25221 Circular oil standard AN 1

XN16 47



Y,

1)
{Z

/

2.52 HYDRAULIC TANK ASSEMBLY #&JEH

XN16

48



2.53 THE HAND THROTTLE 3]

Iﬁ?/l Pi{jfo. Part Name B Q"Iii;( Re%;airk
1 2531 The hand throttle is welded together. FHIRES 1
2 2.53.2 Hand gas welding FHNES 1
3 2.53.3 The gasket BE 3
4 2534 Nut M12 128M12 2
5 2535 Butterfly spring s 2
6 2.53.6 The throttle lever SR 1
7 2.53.7 Nut M10 I2EM10 1
8 2.53.8 Plastic ball head pE] SES SR 1
XN16 49



2.53 THE HAND THROTTLE 3]

XN16

50



3.0 FRONT ASSY RiZpiEs

= o - N
Iﬁ; PAi’R{;F’r\T_o. Part Name BHHER éﬁi Reﬁlairk
1 31 Lift arm ASSY RS 1
2 3.2 Bucket rod ASSY TR 1
3 33 Bucket 7= 1
4 34 Connecting rod welding ETIES 1
5 3.5 Connecting rod board EFIR 1
6 3.6 Pushing rod ASSY YT ARR 1
7 3.7 Axis A i-A 2
8 3.8 Axis B ih-B 1
9 3.9 Axis C i-C 1
10 3.10 Axis D -D 1
11 311 Axis G -G 1
12 312 Axis E -E 1
13 3.13 Axis H H-H 1
14 3.14 Axis F -F 1
15 3.15 The boom cylinder ohEs 1
16 3.16 Bucket cylinder rod SHAFET 1
17 3.17 Bucket rod FeSHET 1
18 3.18 Boom cylinder protector hETiRE 1
19 3.19 Pipeline connection HEESL 6
20 3.20 Naimotao MEE 2
22 3.22 Back shaft of the arm cylinder ST fRiM 1
23 3.23 Back axle of the moving arm ohEEfSiH 1
24 3.24 Headlight. KKT 1

XN16

51



3.0 FRONT ASSY RiZpiEs

50 XN16



3.1 Lift arm ASSY =

B

I'I%I?Il\:j Pﬁﬁﬁo Part Name FHER éﬁ;i; Reﬁ;airk
1 31.1 Wired arm FEIRS 1
2 3.1.2 An arm Bushing. EWE 2
3 3.13 Oil seal-A JHES-A 2
4 314 Pipe Shields THEPIR 1
5 3.15 Pipe press HEER 1
6 3.16 Lamp-chimney JESS 1
7 317 Oil cup M10X1 SEWRM10X1 1
8 318 Bolt ( M8X15 8.8) 125e 6
9 3.1.9 Bolt ( M10X40 8.8) 1252 1
10 3.1.10 Pressing board [EHR 4
11 3.1.11 Rubber pads Edivey 2
XN16 53



3.1 Lift arm ASSY zhEERRL

XN16

54




3.2 BUCKET ARM ASSY =HF26%

Iﬁﬁ Piﬁfo. Part Name BHHER éﬁ;i;( Reﬁ;airk
1 3.2.1 Column welding LIRS 1
2 3.2.2 Column Bushing HFEE 2
3 3.2.3 Oil seal-B JHE-B 4
4 3.24 O-ring OZYFE 2
5 3.2.5 Washer HE 2
6 3.2.6 Column Bushing IFEE 2
7 327 Oil cup M10X1 SEFFM10X1 1
8 3.2.8 Turn valve iR 2
XN16 55



3.2 BUCKET ARM ASSY =HF26%

56 XN16



3.6 PUSHING ROD ASSY ¥EFFREL,

Iﬁﬁ Piﬁfo. Part Name BHHER éﬁ;i;( Reﬁ;airk
1 36.1 Pushing rod HEFF 1
2 3.6.2 Pushing rod steel jacket-A HEITNE-A 2
3 3.6.3 Oil seal-B JHE-B 2
4 3.6.4 O-ring OZYFE 2
5 3.6.5 washer B 2
6 3.6.6 Oil cup M10x 1 SHFRM10x1 1
7 3.6.7 Pushing rod steel jacket-B HEFFNE-B 2
XN16 57



3.6 PUSHING ROD ASSY ¥EFFREL,

58

XN16



PARTS BOOK

XN16

WEREGFIENWERALI

SHANDONG RHINOCEROS ENGINEERING MACHINERY CO.,LTD

# db PELZREEAE 18 22 (PIEEE)
LB IE | 0635-5663 999 56637 77

£  HE :0635-5663 777

R 45 : 252512

oy HE : www.sdxiniu.com

Address : 18 km away from west of Liaocheng City,
(Liaoguan Road) , Shandong Province, China

Hotline  : 0635-5663 999 5663 777

Fax : 0635-5663 777

Postal 1252512

Website : www.sdxiniu.com


http://www.sdxiniu.com/

	RHINOCEROS                               犀牛重工
	16零部件手册总
	RHINOCEROS                               犀牛重工
	XN16（word版）
	整机1
	XN16 下车架总-1
	XN16上支架 总--2
	XN16前部装置 总-3
	RHINOCEROS    1                犀牛重工 - 副本

	RHINOCEROS    1                犀牛重工 - 副本

